
TX BoS CoC FY2019 Local Application Process Timeline  
 

7/22/19  THN hosts mandatory informational webinar/opens alternative Litmos 
course1 for those unable to attend 

7/29/19 TX BoS CoC’s Request For Proposals (RFP) and application materials 
available on the THN website under Competition Application Materials – 
https://www.thn.org/texas-balance-state-continuum-care/continuum-
care-program/ 

8/01/19 Optional TX BoS CoC local application process webinar to review the RFP 
and application/competition requirements from 2:00 -4:00 P.M. 
Register here: https://goo.gl/W1g5j2 

8/02/19 Intent to Apply Form due by Google Form  5:00 P.M. CDT 
8/02/19 Renewal Project applicants must inform THN if intending not to apply for 

renewal funding by 5:00 PM. Notification must come by Google Form 
8/05/19 Optional TX BoS CoC local application process Q & A Webinar from 2:00 -

4:00 P.M. Register here: https://goo.gl/W1g5j2 
8/12/19 Optional TX BoS CoC local application process Q & A Webinar from 2:00 -

4:00 P.M. Register here: https://goo.gl/W1g5j2 
8/19/19 Optional TX BoS CoC local application process Q & A Webinar from 2:00 -

4:00 P.M. Register here: https://goo.gl/W1g5j2 
8/23/19 Complete application packets due to THN by Google Form by 5:00 PM.  
8/26/19 Application threshold review completed. Requests for corrections sent to 

applicants by 12:00 PM CDT 
8/28/19 TX BoS CoC Board of Directors reviews applications submitted for SS0-CE 

for inclusion in the Priority Listing 
8/28/19 Application packets with Threshold corrections required returned to Texas 

Homeless Network by email to TXBoSCoC@thn.org by 12:00 PM CDT.  
8/29/19 Application packets with Project Quality corrections required returned to 

Texas Homeless Network by email to TXBoSCoC@thn.org by 12:00 PM CDT.  
9/6/19 Applications sent to TX BoS CoC Independent Review Team (IRT) for 

scoring. 
9/16/19         
 

TX BoS CoC IRT completes Project Application reviews and scores Project 
Applications.  

9/17/19 Applicants review IRT Scores 
 9/18/19 THN staff ranks Project Applications according to the TX BoS CoC Board’s 

ranking procedure. 
9/19/19 THN Staff provides Staff Priority Ranking  to CoC Board of Directors  
9/23/19-  TX BoS CoC Board reviews and votes on TX BoS CoC Project Application 

reviews, scores, and ranking.  
9/25/19 Requested project changes for New, Expansion, and Reallocation Projects 

due to THN no later than 5:00 PM CDT to TXBoSCoC@thn.org.  
9/25/19 Special called meeting with TX BoS CoC Board to review grievances, if 

needed, and to provide a final decision. 
9/25/19 TX BoS CoC Board reviews Consolidated Application  
9/27/19 2019 TX BoS CoC Consolidated Application, including Priority Listing, posted 

on THN’s website and notification sent via the CoC’s email list 
9/29/19 TX BoS CoC Consolidated Application submitted to HUD  
9/0/19 Consolidated Application due date, per the HUD FY2019 CoC Program 

NOFA. 

                                                            
1 Litmos Course Code: TXBOS2019 

https://thntrain.litmos.com/self-signup/
https://thntrain.litmos.com/self-signup/
https://www.thn.org/texas-balance-state-continuum-care/continuum-care-program/
https://www.thn.org/texas-balance-state-continuum-care/continuum-care-program/
https://events-na1.adobeconnect.com/content/connect/c1/2346173216/en/events/event/shared/default_template/event_landing.html?connect-session=na1breez4nhaifps3gwuo45h&sco-id=3182946143&_charset_=utf-8
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Vsg7bT87YQap_67nJ7gziM3kflHZSPcrw75Nn5If32w/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Vsg7bT87YQap_67nJ7gziM3kflHZSPcrw75Nn5If32w/edit
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Vsg7bT87YQap_67nJ7gziM3kflHZSPcrw75Nn5If32w/edit
https://thn.adobeconnect.com/competition2019/event/registration.html
https://thn.adobeconnect.com/exvl292j8cw2/event/registration.html
https://thn.adobeconnect.com/e6r3yw4gkxrz/event/registration.html
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1kd9fdaKJQk-FYyqx1se5n2WX5rJdqLFNNrBO6iGchiE/viewform?ts=5d39b7e9&edit_requested=true&fbzx=5936019904931360050
file:///C:/Users/mary/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/TXBoSCoC@thn.org
file:///C:/Users/mary/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/TXBoSCoC@thn.org
mailto:TXBoSCoC@thn.org
http://thn.org/texas-balance-state-continuum-care/continuum-care-program/


TX BoS CoC FY2019 Local Application Process Timeline  
 

 


